
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Serina McGlocktonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 20-Oct-2023 10:39 AM

Data as of(CST): 20-Oct-2023 12:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)

660 614 93.03% 527 501 95.07% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,188 1,116 93.94%
40 30 75.00% 41 36 87.80% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 81 66 81.48%

10 7 70.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 10 7 70.00%

363 323 88.98% 745 676 90.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,108 999 90.16%
162 140 86.42% 110 94 85.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 272 234 86.03%

1,923 1,820 94.64% 2,823 2,613 92.56% 0 0 0.00% 4 3 75.00% 4,750 4,436 93.39%

124 108 87.10% 519 493 94.99% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 643 601 93.47%

259 242 93.44% 621 581 93.56% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 881 824 93.53%

28 27 96.43% 209 191 91.39% 4 4 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 241 222 92.12%

19 14 73.68% 127 121 95.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 146 135 92.47%

2,349 1,934 82.33% 1,437 1,313 91.37% 2 1 50.00% 185 57 30.81% 3,973 3,305 83.19%
317 287 90.54% 838 759 90.57% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,155 1,046 90.56%

3 3 100.00% 2 2 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 5 5 100.00%
54 52 96.30% 112 101 90.18% 0 0 0.00% 10 3 30.00% 176 156 88.64%
68 61 89.71% 165 157 95.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 233 218 93.56%

1,072 933 87.03% 1,157 1,006 86.95% 3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 2,232 1,941 86.96%
355 315 88.73% 588 542 92.18% 17 16 94.12% 0 0 0.00% 960 873 90.94%
426 393 92.25% 240 222 92.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 666 615 92.34%
167 149 89.22% 158 143 90.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 325 292 89.85%
330 293 88.79% 189 171 90.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 519 464 89.40%
212 189 89.15% 294 281 95.58% 5 4 80.00% 0 0 0.00% 511 474 92.76%
30 27 90.00% 163 152 93.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 193 179 92.75%

484 459 94.83% 640 581 90.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,124 1,040 92.53%

633 583 92.10% 1,182 1,110 93.91% 43 42 97.67% 0 0 0.00% 1,858 1,735 93.38%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

09
10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Board of Nursing
(55)

391 357 91.30% 557 478 85.82% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 948 835 88.08%
388 315 81.19% 350 307 87.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 738 622 84.28%
140 126 90.00% 161 151 93.79% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 301 277 92.03%
298 272 91.28% 551 508 92.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 849 780 91.87%
31 27 87.10% 133 130 97.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 164 157 95.73%

65 61 93.85% 252 242 96.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 317 303 95.58%

139 130 93.53% 233 218 93.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 372 348 93.55%
82 72 87.80% 141 137 97.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 223 209 93.72%

600 575 95.83% 970 891 91.86% 195 185 94.87% 0 0 0.00% 1,765 1,651 93.54%
135 123 91.11% 238 224 94.12% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 373 347 93.03%

1,572 1,346 85.62% 2,388 2,114 88.53% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,960 3,460 87.37%
212 187 88.21% 233 212 90.99% 1 1 100.00% 2 1 50.00% 448 401 89.51%
30 29 96.67% 57 52 91.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 87 81 93.10%

14 12 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 14 12 85.71%

958 856 89.35% 1,250 1,126 90.08% 115 99 86.09% 5 1 20.00% 2,328 2,082 89.43%
174 149 85.63% 434 382 88.02% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 608 531 87.34%
478 454 94.98% 420 381 90.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 898 835 92.98%

838 774 92.36% 1,809 1,671 92.37% 241 228 94.61% 0 0 0.00% 2,888 2,673 92.56%

85 57 67.06% 133 122 91.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 218 179 82.11%

372 350 94.09% 157 153 97.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 529 503 95.09%

101 93 92.08% 117 105 89.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 218 198 90.83%
408 390 95.59% 1,029 976 94.85% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,437 1,366 95.06%

1,179 1,078 91.43% 1,675 1,558 93.01% 40 39 97.50% 0 0 0.00% 2,894 2,675 92.43%
305 284 93.11% 384 333 86.72% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 689 617 89.55%
21 18 85.71% 88 84 95.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 109 102 93.58%

0 0 0.00% 11 10 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 11 10 90.91%

849 798 93.99% 927 853 92.02% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,776 1,651 92.96%

840 775 92.26% 528 477 90.34% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,368 1,252 91.52%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

50

53
88
Total

Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

376 357 94.95% 722 637 88.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,098 994 90.53%

183 166 90.71% 108 105 97.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 291 271 93.13%
30 25 83.33% 24 24 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 54 49 90.74%

21,382 19,259 90.07% 28,967 26,507 91.51% 666 621 93.24% 208 67 32.21% 51,223 46,454 90.69%


	NCLEX-RN

