First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present. **NCSBN Confidential**

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Printed By: Serina McGlockton Report Date: 20-Oct-2023 10:39 AM Data as of(CST): 20-Oct-2023 12:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Ba	ccalaurea	ite		Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	660	614	93.03%	527	501	95.07%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,188	1,116	93.94%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	40	30	75.00%	41	36	87.80%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	81	66	81.48%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	10	7	70.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	10	7	70.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	363	323	88.98%	745	676	90.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,108	999	90.16%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	162	140	86.42%	110	94	85.45%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	272	234	86.03%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	1,923	1,820	94.64%	2,823	2,613	92.56%	0	0	0.00%	4	3	75.00%	4,750	4,436	93.39%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	124	108	87.10%	519	493	94.99%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	643	601	93.47%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	259	242	93.44%	621	581	93.56%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	881	824	93.53%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	28	27	96.43%	209	191	91.39%	4	4	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	241	222	92.12%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	19	14	73.68%	127	121	95.28%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	146	135	92.47%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	2,349	1,934	82.33%	1,437	1,313	91.37%	2	1	50.00%	185	57	30.81%	3,973	3,305	83.19%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	317	287	90.54%	838	759	90.57%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,155	1,046	90.56%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	3	3	100.00%	2	2	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	5	5	100.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	54	52	96.30%	112	101	90.18%	0	0	0.00%	10	3	30.00%	176	156	88.64%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	68	61	89.71%	165	157	95.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	233	218	93.56%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	1,072	933	87.03%	1,157	1,006	86.95%	3	2	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	2,232	1,941	86.96%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	355	315	88.73%	588	542	92.18%	17	16	94.12%	0	0	0.00%	960	873	90.94%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	426	393	92.25%	240	222	92.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	666	615	92.34%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	167	149	89.22%	158	143	90.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	325	292	89.85%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	330	293	88.79%	189	171	90.48%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	519	464	89.40%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	212	189	89.15%	294	281	95.58%	5	4	80.00%	0	0	0.00%	511	474	92.76%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	30	27	90.00%	163	152	93.25%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	193	179	92.75%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	484	459	94.83%	640	581	90.78%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,124	1,040	92.53%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	633	583	92.10%	1,182	1,110	93.91%	43	42	97.67%	0	0	0.00%	1,858	1,735	93.38%



Pearson | VUE



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate				Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	391	357	91.30%	557	478	85.82%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	948	835	88.08%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	388	315	81.19%	350	307	87.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	738	622	84.28%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	140	126	90.00%	161	151	93.79%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	301	277	92.03%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	298	272	91.28%	551	508	92.20%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	849	780	91.87%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	31	27	87.10%	133	130	97.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	164	157	95.73%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	65	61	93.85%	252	242	96.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	317	303	95.58%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	139	130	93.53%	233	218	93.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	372	348	93.55%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	82	72	87.80%	141	137	97.16%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	223	209	93.72%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	600	575	95.83%	970	891	91.86%	195	185	94.87%	0	0	0.00%	1,765	1,651	93.54%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	135	123	91.11%	238	224	94.12%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	373	347	93.03%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,572	1,346	85.62%	2,388	2,114	88.53%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,960	3,460	87.37%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	212	187	88.21%	233	212	90.99%	1	1	100.00%	2	1	50.00%	448	401	89.51%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	30	29	96.67%	57	52	91.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	87	81	93.10%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	14	12	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	14	12	85.71%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	958	856	89.35%	1,250	1,126	90.08%	115	99	86.09%	5	1	20.00%	2,328	2,082	89.43%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	174	149	85.63%	434	382	88.02%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	608	531	87.34%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	478	454	94.98%	420	381	90.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	898	835	92.98%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	838	774	92.36%	1,809	1,671	92.37%	241	228	94.61%	0	0	0.00%	2,888	2,673	92.56%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	85	57	67.06%	133	122	91.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	218	179	82.11%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	372	350	94.09%	157	153	97.45%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	529	503	95.09%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	101	93	92.08%	117	105	89.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	218	198	90.83%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	408	390	95.59%	1,029	976	94.85%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,437	1,366	95.06%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,179	1,078	91.43%	1,675	1,558	93.01%	40	39	97.50%	0	0	0.00%	2,894	2,675	92.43%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	305	284	93.11%	384	333	86.72%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	689	617	89.55%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	21	18	85.71%	88	84	95.45%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	109	102	93.58%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	11	10	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	11	10	90.91%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	849	798	93.99%	927	853	92.02%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,776	1,651	92.96%
55	Washington State Board of Nursing (55)	840	775	92.26%	528	477	90.34%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,368	1,252	91.52%

Pearson | VUE



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	376	357	94.95%	722	637	88.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,098	994	90.53%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	183	166	90.71%	108	105	97.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	291	271	93.13%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	30	25	83.33%	24	24	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	54	49	90.74%
Total		21,382	19,259	90.07%	28,967	26,507	91.51%	666	621	93.24%	208	67	32.21%	51,223	46,454	90.69%